FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-5-3)	06-18-2002		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0o⇒1-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$			▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr		documents or copy thereof.
Yoel Kashman	·12.02			
Dolores G. Gravalos		Name:	Pharma M	ar,s.a.
		Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🙀 Assignment 🗌 Me	erger in a second	Street Address:	<u> </u>	ilera no. 3
Security Agreement Change of Name		28760 - Tres Cantos		
Other		City: Madrid		State: Spain ZIP: 28760
Execution Date: May 29, 2002		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)				
		5,661,175		
	I	hed? Yes 3	() No	9: 26 7101
	Additional numbers attac	hed?		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Ernest V. Linek		7 Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	 \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>			
		Enclosed		
	an a	X Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street		8. Deposit account	number:	
28th Floor		19-0733	copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
City: Boston State: M	A_ZIP:02109	JSE THIS SPACE		
	DO NOT		·, · · ·	9. 106 MH (847. 9
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	ا د من در د	ation is true and corr	ect and any att	ached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the toregoing inform			alitana-
the original document. Ernest V. Linek	_ Kun	il france	<u>.</u>	Date
Name of Person Signing	$\sum Z$	Signature	nd document:	2
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Commissioner of Patients a Traduming and the commissioner of Patients a Traduming and the commissioner of Patients and the commissio				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)				

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, as inventors of the applications identified herein (hereinafter the "Assignors"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PHARMA MAR, S.A. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following applications, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial No. 08/492,726, filed June 20, 1995; Patent No. 5,661,175;

Any. each entitled: HEMIASTERLIN AND GEODIAMOLIDE TA

including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for all such Letters Patent.

Each of the undersigned Assignors hereby agrees that upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to promptly execute and deliver, without further compensation, any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether provisional, original, divisional, continuation or reissue, and any other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of the them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

First Assignor's Name: Yoel KASHMAN Ruth Str, Tel Aviv 64372 el Aviv, ISRAEL Och Kashman Date: 22/5/2002 Home Address: Signature: Second Assignor's Name: Dolores G. GRAVALOS FRANCISCO SILVELA 52,5=A

28028 - MAURID

mine

Home Address:

Signature:

- Sieveluc Date: 29/05/2002

RECORDED: 06/12/2002